PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Julius Robson	06/02/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nortel Networks Limited	
Street Address:	2351 Boulevard Alfred-Nobel	
City:	St. Laurent, Quebec	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	H4S 2A9	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11966082	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)759-5646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3122144800

Email: despinosa@btlaw.com Correspondent Name: Barnes & Thornburg LLP Address Line 1: One North Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 4400

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-2786

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 46697-106968

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William M. Lee, Jr.

Total Attachments: 3

source=106968assignment1#page1.tif source=106968assignment1#page2.tif source=106968assignment1#page3.tif

REEL: 021102 FRAME: 0196

PATENT 500567835

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we) the underzigned, whose full post office address(es) is(are) listed below my (our) name(s), do hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

NORTEL NETWORKS, LIMITED

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, whose full post office address is:

2351 Boulevard Alfred-Nobel St. Laurent, Quebec Canada, H4S 2AP

all their right, title, and interest worldwide in and to the invention relation to

CAPACITY OPTIMISATION IN A CELLULAR WIRELESS NETWORK

as described in an application for letters patent filed concurrently herewith or filed in United States of America on 28 December 2007 and given serial number 11/966,082, as well as all rights and privileges including priority rights arising from the aforesaid application and corresponding applications in other countries, all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, renewals, substitutes or reissues thereof, and all the rights and privileges under any and all letters patent that may be granted for said invention.

I (We) undertake without charges to but at its request and expense to execute all documents, take all oaths and do all reasonable acts to enable its successors, assigns and legal representatives to procure and maintain patent or any other intellectual property protection for said invention in any and all countries and to vest title thereto to, its successors assigns and legal representatives.

THE JNDERSIGNED hereby authorizes the firm of Barnes & Thornburg whose full office address is One North Wacker Drive, Suite 4400, Chicago, IL 60606-2809, United States of America to correct clerical errors in this Assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this assignment suitable for recordal in a domestic or foreign Patent Office.

JULIUS ROBSON

44 Rue du Docteur Roux

Paris 75015 France:

STEPHANIE LAMB Witness Name (Print)

2 /6/08 Date:

MATHIEU BOUE-LAHORGUE 14 Rue Falguiere Paris 75015 France	Date:
Witness Signature	Witness Name (Print)
SIMON AVIS 110 Pottersfield Harlow Essex CM1 ⁻ 9DA Unite 1 Kingdom	Date:
Witness Signature	Witness Name (Print)
DAVID BEVAN 32 Thorley Park Road Bisho as Stortford Herfordshire CM23 3NQ United Kingdom	Date:
Witness Signature	Witness Name (Print)

PATENT REEL: 021102 FRAME: 0198

STEVEN HALL 9 Regency Court Peartnee Mead Harlow Essex CM18 7DH Unite-I Kingdom	Date:
Witness Signature	Witness Name (Print)
ANDREW JEFFRIES Finches Wood End Saffren Walden Essex CB11 3SN United Kingdom	Date:
Witne₃s Signature	Witness Name (Print)

PATENT REEL: 021102 FRAME: 0199

RECORDED: 06/16/2008